
Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov>

Minnesota's Comments on the Draft Lynx Species Status Assessment 

Baker, Richard (DNR) <richard.baker@state.mn.us> Fri, Feb 24, 2017 at 7:51 AM
To: "Bush, Jodi (jodi_bush@fws.gov)" <jodi_bush@fws.gov>, "Zelenak, Jim" <jim_zelenak@fws.gov>
Cc: "Jonathan Mawdsley (jmawdsley@fishwildlife.org)" <jmawdsley@fishwildlife.org>, "lori_nordstrom@fws.gov"
<lori_nordstrom@fws.gov>, Alisa Shull <alisa_shull@fws.gov>, "peter_fasbender@fws.gov" <peter_fasbender@fws.gov>,
Tamara Smith <tamara_smith@fws.gov>, Ron Moen <rmoen@d.umn.edu>, "Catton, Susan (scatton@fs.fed.us)"
<scatton@fs.fed.us>, "Norris, Jane C (DNR)" <jane.norris@state.mn.us>, "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>,
"Pierce, Ann M (DNR)" <ann.pierce@state.mn.us>, "Skinner, Luke C (DNR)" <Luke.Skinner@state.mn.us>, "Leach, Jim
(DNR)" <jim.leach@state.mn.us>, "Telander, Paul B (DNR)" <Paul.Telander@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)"
<Lou.Cornicelli@state.mn.us>, "Larson, Mike A (DNR)" <Michael.Larson@state.mn.us>

Jodi/Jim,

 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on the dra� Lynx SSA and for your pa�ence in awai�ng our response. The
comments a�ached to this email were authored by Minnesota Department of Natural Resources’ Furbearer Biologist,
Dr. John Erb. I have carefully reviewed and concur with these comments, and they should be considered submi�ed on
behalf of the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources.

 

Please feel free to get back to me with any ques�ons or concerns. We look forward to the next dra� of the SSA.

 

Sincerely,

 

Rich Baker

 

<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><> 

Richard J. Baker

Minnesota Endangered Species Coordinator

Division of Ecological and Water Resources

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources

500 Lafaye�e Rd., Box 25

St. Paul, MN  55155

Phone: 651/259-5073

Fax: 651/296-1811

E-mail: richard.baker@state.mn.us

h�p://www.dnr.state.mn.us/eco/nhnrp

https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=richard.baker@state.mn.us
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/eco/nhnrp
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